Trade payables  -   0.1

Borrowings  20.0  28.7

Interest payable on borrowings  0.8  5.5

Particulars EUROUSD

Trade Receivable  0.7  0.0

Trade payables  0.3  0.4

Borrowings  20.0  25.8

Interest payable on borrowings  0.1  5.1

Particulars EUROUSD

stAs at 31  March, 2022

stAs at 31  March, 2023 (Foreign currency In Mn)

(Foreign currency In Mn)

(b) Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposures as at the reporting date

Interest rate sensitivity

A change of 50 bps in interest rates would have following Impact on profit before tax

50 bp increase in interest rate - decrease in profits  (24.3) (20.4)

50 bp decrease in interest rate - Increase in profits  24.3  20.4

Particulars As at
st31  March, 2022

As at
st31  March, 2023

(Foreign currency In Mn)

The forward contract outstanding/ open as at 31 March 2023 are the contract entered into by the Company for
selling USD and EURO in order to hedge the external commercial borrowing expected to be received from
DEG and IFU.

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

 A change of 1% in Foreign currency would have following Impact on profit before tax

Particulars
stAs at 31  March, 2023

1% Increase

EURO  (30.1)  30.1  (0.3)  0.3

USD  (16.5)  16.5  0.4  (0.4)

 Increase / (decrease) in

 profit or loss  (46.5)  46.5  0.0  (0.0)

1% decrease 1% Increase 1% decrease

stAs at 31  March, 2022

Rs. in Mn

iii. Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the possibility that the counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed.
To manage this, the Company periodically assess financial reliability of customers, taking into account the
financial condition, current economic trends, and analysis of historical bad debts and ageing of accounts
receivable. Individual risk limits are set accordingly.

The Company considers the probability of default upon initial recognition of asset and whether there has been
a significant increase in credit risk on an ongoing basis through each reporting period. To assess whether there